# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA					
Na				Execution Date		
Michael P. Boutillette				01/09/2006		
Peter L. Dayton				01/09/2006		
Dennis R. Boulais				12/15/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:						
Street Address:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. One Scimed Place					
City:	Maple Grove					
State/Country:	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55311-1566					
Property Type		11000150	Number			
Application Number: 112		11238153	38153			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (206)224-0779						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: (206)682-8100						
Email: efiling@cojk.com						
Correspondent Name:       Tineka J. Quinton, Esq.         Address Line 1:       Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness						
Address Line 1:Christensen O'Connor Johnson KindnessAddress Line 2:1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BSE	N126343			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tine	ka J. Quinton			
			DN 98101-2347 N126343			

500073527

## PATENT REEL: 017063 FRAME: 0794

PATENT REEL: 017063 FRAME: 0795

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael P. Boutillette, residing at 35 Morse Street, #2, Watertown, Massachusetts 02472; Peter L. Dayton, residing at 1691 Beacon Street, #3, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445; and Dennis R. Boulais, residing at 7 Shepard Hill Road, Danielson, Connecticut 06239, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SELECTIVELY ROTATABLE SHAFT COUPLER, Application No. 11/238,153, filed September 28, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Watertown January, 2005. CMB	, Massachusetts, this $ day of$
	Michael/P. Boutillette
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	) ss.
On this <u>9</u> <sup>wh</sup> day of <u>Janan</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Michael P.	2006 ( Xerry ) , 2005, before me, the undersigned Boutillette, proved to me through satisfactory

### PATENT REEL: 017063 FRAME: 0796

evidence of identification, which was/were <u>Revenue</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Conela Macada (Seal) Signature of Notary LAUREL A. MACAUDA My Commission Expires: **Notary Public** Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Sep 26, 2008 \*\*\*\*\*\* Executed at <u>Wutertonn</u>, Massachusetts, this <u></u> day of Peter L. Davton COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) ) ss. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX ) On this <u>9</u><sup>4</sup>/<sub>1</sub> day of <u>Jonuary</u>, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Peter L. Dayton**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were \_\_\_\_\_, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief. Signature of Notary (Seal) My Commission Expires: LAUREL A. MACAUDA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts \*\*\*\*\*\* VC6thristskin/Expires 8ep 20:2000 \*\*\*\*\*

Executed at MARCBORO, Massachusetts, this 15 day of  $\underline{PECOMBER}$ , 2005.

and m

Dennis R. Boulais

### COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

#### COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

On this <u>15</u><sup>m</sup> day of <u>December</u>, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared **Dennis R. Boulais**, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were <u>Personally Known</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

)

).

) ss.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: 8/25/2011

(Seal)



TJQ:nfs

BSENSELECTIVELY ROTATABLE SHAFT COUPLER ASSIGNMENT DECEMBER 15 2095 05-01370 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

**RECORDED: 01/25/2006**